BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda
Alumni Feedback Form

2022-23

Dear Alumnus,

We are proud that you have completed your course successfully and request you to
fill up this feedback form to help further the improvement of our college.

Name of the Alumnus :

Address :

Contact Number :

Email Id:

Year of completion of course (BSW/MSW) :

Please give the correct answer :

1)

2)

3)

Relevance of courses learned in the college to your current job
requirements.

Very good

Good

Average

Relevance of learning experiences during the course to real-life
application.

Very good

Good

Average

Infrastructure facilities : classrooms, computer lab, canteen, library, sports,
and cultural activities, hostel.

Very good

Good

Average

4) Course content of the syllabus is helpful for job?

Very good
Good
Average

5) The office staff (seeking mark sheet/certificates/testimonials)

Very good
Good
Average



6) Admission Procedure

Very good
Good
Average

7) Fee structure

Very good
Good
Average

8) Counselling services

Very good
Good
Average

9) Training and Job Placement services

Very good
Good
Average

10) The social environment in terms of diversity and inclusiveness

Very good
Good
Average

11) Field Work Internships/Block Placements/Camps

Very good
Good
Average

12) Mention at least two areas from your experience with the College that

has benefitted you personally and professionally.

13) Are you a member of the Alumni Association?
Yes
No

14) Any suggestions/comments :



AT Hed AIST GATIOT RIS ATy, IIaeT
Proforma for Employer’s Feedback
IGRIERIRCIRISCERIC R IR ]
1. GTATY G997 Hrere
FHSTIL
qarE
TR
g e
3cpe
2. FHTHTAT (ST FHEAT ATAGIeh HLTHTIT FHil 0]
FHSTIL
qarE
FRTr
g e
3cPe
3. T HY FZUA FHTH FHL0]
FHSTIL
qarE
FRTr
g e
3cpe
4. FHTHTAT TSI ATEgHET TaaTE FguA aeiefier
FHSTIL
qarE
FRTr
g e
3cPe
5. RIS SATTOT FeredT Flered
FHSTIL
qarE
FRTr
g e




S
6. TI-ILIT SATTOT TaTaaTLI=T AT
FHASA
T
EIUE
g G
S )
7. A FHeqdT AT AT G

g9 S

9. I &I AT FXOATATST TG SUITHT &7
FHSTL
T
EIUE
T T
S

Al enN

90. T STTA/HTUE

FHST
T
EIUE
qq e
S




9§ SAAEATIT FLOATHT &AHAT SATTOT Aqged 0
FHSTL
T
SIRE
g G
Sl

9 3. ATT=uraT, aeiefie
FHSTL
T
SIRE
g G
S

9 3. AY/AETIER/Ate=aTeft Hay
FHSTL
T
SIRE
g G
S

9. ATHTIST IUHRTTHET TgHT
FHSTL
T
SIRE
g G
Sl

9 4, ATARF STATIST<T ST &TH AT
FHSTL
T
SIRE
g G
S




9 <. arefaoTT
FHST
TTE
EIUE
qq e
S

FTAHH/AFATHRHTA A T JH=AT ot faferg feequar

Aea?

TAL FIUCATET fEoquaT:

q7d: U<

- (\ o
AT/



Students feedback form( 2022-23)
=it figd® wiy (R022-23)

1) Gender/ fei
MALE/ T=9
FEMALE/ &ft
TRl GENDER/ gt
2) Degree pursued by respondents/ ITH efel THTITTS/ Ta&T
BSW/ &t T8 To7g
MSW/ tH TH Sscg
Ph.D/ fiu=.g1

3) The subject currently being pursued by the respondents/ T&aT
TTAETERcTTGTE ITSYIAT HXd ATAAT (90T
ARTS/ &t

COMMERNCR/ arfirsg
SCIENCE/ fasm=
SOCIAL WORK/ gHTSThTH

None / FTEIel ATl

OVERALL FEEDBACK ON THE TEACHING PROCESS
STEATAT THAGL THOT AT

4) Syllabus covered in class/ T aRT TOT heledT AFATHFRATH
JHTIT
Below 30% /30% =aT @At

31-54% /32 -4¥%
55-69% /4 4-<%
70-84%/90-£%%
85-100% /£4-200%



5) Teachers’ preparation for class/ aFTaTST fveAsRT=T TATE
Won't teach at all/ stfsraTa fersraome ATe
Indifferenty/ SaTH =T
Poorly/) @@

Satisfactorly / FHTATARTLH
Throughly / SO0 FRTAT
6) Teachers’ ability to communicate./ fveTshT=T TaTe ATLUATHT ATAT
1) Very poor communication/ SITerT <1e 94T

2) Generally ineffective / ATHTIT: FAFRTHI

3) Just satisfactorily/ %<t HHTTARTLH
4) Sometimes effective/ FeftarelT ToTet
5) Always effective / TgHT THTAT
7) Description of the teacher’s approach to teaching/ forersri=aT

o aT=aT s aviH
1) Poor/ @14

2) fair/ax1
3) Good/ F =T
4) Very good/ g FTIT
5) Excellent/ 3Fe
8) Fairness of the Internal Evaluation process by the teachers /
TOTeTRTETY ST HeawTdae Sena= feaetar
1) Unfair / =aTIHTLH
2) Usually unfair / 9g9T =ITIhTTh
3) Sometimes unfair / FefTReft s=aTIFTCE
4) Usually fair / ¥4 T°7
5) Always fair / 984T ==




9) Discussion about the performance in the assignments sHTsAHcHH

FIHNRIEE ATTUTHT =47 /
1) Never / FefTgr ATaT
2) Regular / fFafaa

3) Some times / FefT FefT

4) Usually / @g4T
5) Always / 9gHT

10) The Institute interest in promoting internships, student exchange,
field visits, and opportunities for students./ F=JAT 21T, fa=meft
SATITEETYT, &5 ST SATTO7 A=A tarsr =T I=e FX0a7a ¥ e,

1) Never / FeTgr ATar

2) Rarely/ W &=

3) Sometimes / F&T Feft

4) Often/ sshaT

5) Regular / ffafaa
11) The teaching and mentoring process in the institution facilitates
cognitive, social, and emotional growth./ Ferdter fareror sfor AaTEe
SToRAT HSTATCHS, TSI AT ATa T 918 A HLd.

1) Significantly / Fr&rofiT

2) Very well / g7 =1

3) Moderately / 9T®F THTOTT

4) Marginally/ fF=Te

5) Not at all / stfsraTd AT

12) The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow./
geoT forsrvaT=aT ofor arevaT=AT A Tt SUctsy FeA 2.

1) Strongly Agree / 3RTST AgHT
2) Agree / @gHd
3) Neutral / dc¥I




4) Disagree/) sr@gqd
5) Strongly disagree / STIEETT THZHA

13) Information by teachers about expected competencies, course

outcomes, and programme outcomes./ fTeTRTgT sruferd eradT,
TEATEFRATH TTLOMTH AT HTHHHT IO JTa=e AT,

1) Never/ efigt ATal

2) Rarely/ weigt AT81

3) Occasionally/ JgAHLT

4) Usually/ 5rg4T

5) Every times / Tca& a1

14) Mentor does the necessary follow-up with the task assigned./
ATTE9T M<h holedT HIFTAT AT TTSLLEAT Fld|
1) | don’t have a mentor / ATETHS & ATE!

2) Rarely/ F#fsa=
3) Occasionally/ gAHLT
4) Usually/ srg4T
5) Every times/ e aat
15) The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications./ ToreTs IITELIM SATTOT AT NTGIY HeheddT T HIATA
1) Never / weigt AT8T
2) Rarely/ F#fsa=
3) Occasionally/ gAHLT

4) Usually/ @g4t
5) Every times/ e Jabt




16) The teachers identify the strengths of the students and encourage
them with providing the right level of challenges./ ferers fa=meai=t ares

ABEATd AT ATHT TRT TN SATEZTT 3 TTeaT d HLard.
1) Unable to / % Tsha ATal

2) Slightly/ &=

3) Partially/ srerd:

4) Reasonably/ aTsrdt

5) Fully/ gorar
17) Teachers can identify the weakness of the student and help them
overcome them./ T2rereh =AIT=AT=T FHACAT ABEA ATALT ATT HLOITH HEd
& Ahdld.

1) Never / Feigr ATRT

2) Rarely/ F#fsa=

3) Occasionally/ gAY
4) Usually/ @g4t

5) Every time/ T3 It

18) The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring,

review, and continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning

process./ ALATTT-AETAT Tioha = [HLETeAT, TALTAThe AT Had I[ore<m
TETLOITHTST AT =TT =T (g SauaTaTdt TId Hidd.

1) Strongly Agree / 3RTaT TgHd

2) Agree / @gHd

3) Neutral / dc¥I

4) Disagree/ Tqgdd

5) Strongly disagree/ STILaTT AHZHA

19) The institution /teachers use student-centric methods such as

experiential learning/participative learning and problem-solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences./ §&1/farera fa=mefi-



HTad TG ATILAT STH T STTATCH TQTLTT/HZ AT Treq0r Srfor qeer
HEAUIT=AT TG TR ATHT ATCATITHTN.

1) To a great extent / F=3T= JHTUTT
2) Moderately / 9T%® JHTOTd

3) Sometime / Fefa<y

4) Very little / TT FHT

5) Not at all / stfsraTd AT

20) Teachers encourage students to participate in extracurricular

activities./ Torer =TT AATHHRAAL STRATHET AT OATATS]

T e d hedra
1) Strongly Agree / 3RTET A2HT
2) Agree / OgHd
3) Neutral / dc¥I
4) Disagree/ TqgHdd

5) Strongly disagree / STITETT THZHA

21) Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, and

employability skills to make students ready for the world of work./

=TT AT FTHT=AT SRTETET AT FL0ATETST e heq iy T e dr
Frered AR ad weaTaTeT SeAT/freasisgd Yad el STaTd.

1) To a great extent / s=aT= JHTUTT
2) Moderately / 9T%® JHTOTd

3) Sometime / Fefa<y

4) very little / ET FHT

5) Not at all / stfsraTa AT

22) Percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
multimedia, etc while teaching./ fvershi=T =gaTt foFaam™T LCD TSz,
Ao [HIT=AT TATAT ICT |ATEAT=T ATI FLATd.

1) Below-29% / 29% =47 @it

2) 30-49% /30-¥%




3) 50-69% /4 0-%2%
4) 70-89% /9o-£%
5) Above 90% /2 0% =IT 9%
23) The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in the Institute is

very good./ HEITTS FLITIT-3TEATAT A= 1 THT 0T GT FNTAT 3.

1) poor/@xT«

2) fair/ax1

3) Good/ AT

4) Very good/ T =TTl
5) Excellent / 3Fe

FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM/SYLLABUS
AITIRH/AFITIHRATIL T haT

24) The sequencing of the subjects across the semesters/ 07
gieeee A= w0
1) poor/@XT«

2) fair/ax1
3) Good/ AT
4) Very good/ T =TTl
5) Excellent / 3Fe
25) Provision of relevant reading material available for the course
subjects/ TFATHHATAT FUATATST ITASH HATed ATAA ATGATHT AR
1) Very little/ ®TT T
2) To some extent/ FTgl THTOTT
3) To great extent / FTSIT THTITA




26) The course content provides theoretical linkages to field practicum./
FFTHFATAT ATHIT Fiee Siewqeft dgifas g9y v F3a
1) Very little/ ®TT T

2) To some extent/ FTgl THTOTT

3) To great extent / FTSIT JHTITA

27) The course meets various learning needs of the students/ g1

TTRH Ta=meat=ar ey Sreafors TR ot el
1) Very little/ ®TT T

2) To some extent/ FTgl THTOTT
3) To great extent / FTSIT THTOTA
29) Scope for feedback on curriculum/ SITHFHTIL S ATHITATEATST AT

1) Yes/ g
2) No /ATt
3) Occasionally/ TgAqYT

30)Rate the satisfaction level with the curriculum design as per the

employability requirement./ TSITTCETHTSAT TALThATHTL FAHITHHH

ReATEAHg THTLTATHT UTda! L& .
1) Not satisfied/ THTETHT ATaT

2) Neutral/ da&x
3) Slightly satisfied/ are® TqTETHT
4) Extremely satisfied/ sieda THTETAT

31)The curriculum reflects the vision and mission of the Institute/
AT HE=T U1 AT €4 Wiataferd war

1) Very little/ ®TT Y

2) To some extent/ FTgl THTOTT

3) To great extent / FTSIT THTITA




Bhagini Mandal Chopda’s College Of Social Work, Chopda, Dist-Jalgaon

Teachers Feedback Form
2022-23

Dear Colleagues,

As our college shall be undergoing Re-accreditation in the year 2027.
So to prepare AQAR of Academic Year 2022-23 your valuable feedback on the
Institutional Resources will help us in improving the quality of our Institute and
making it a better place for students.

Kindly spare 5 minutes of your busy schedule and fill up all the
GOOGLE form. I reassure your response will not adversely affect your wards'
evaluation and assessment.

Personal Information

Email address

=

2. Name
Subject
4. Years of teaching experience

w

Give your valuable feedback for further improvement in the college

1. The College encourages participatory decision making by involving
employees at various levels.
Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
2. College encourages Faculty members to participate in
Designing and developing the course curriculum at University level.
Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral



Disagree

Strongly Disagree

. Faculty members have the freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies
of teaching such as group discussions, seminar presentations, etc.
Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

. College encourages faculty members to invite experts from academia,
research institutions and industry in workshops/seminars etc organisation
by respective Departments

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

. Thee examination and evaluation system followed by the College is
effective and fair in judging students' academic performance

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

. The library is adequately equipped with different learning resources,
including books, Journals, e-resources etc. *

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral



10.

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The procedure of procurement of books etc in library is fair and
transparent

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The library is optimally used by the faculty, students and research
scholars

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The timings of the library as well as the procedure for issue/return of
books in the library are convenient.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The procedure of procurement of equipments/software etc in your
department is fair and transparent *

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree



11.

12.

13.

14.

Strongly Disagree

College website is updated and well maintained

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The College has taken initiatives to encourage research.
Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The College supports the participation of faculty in national conferences!
seminars! symposia by providing academic leave and financial support.
Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The College supports the participation of faculty in international
conferences! seminars! symposia by providing academic leave
Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree



15. ICT facilities available to the faculty in the College are adequate and
satisfactory.
Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
16. The classrooms and furniture available are adequate, clean and well
maintained
Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
17. The toilets are sufficient, clean and well maintained
Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
18. The labs are adequately equipped for hands-on training of students (if
applicable) and research.
Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

The College administration is approachable and faculty-friendly
Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The College has an effective grievance redressal system

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

The College provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty for
their academic growth

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Faculty are free to express and share their opinions, ideas and suggestions
Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Would you like to recommend the college to any aspiring student seeking
admission in 2023-24 ?

Yes

No



Neutral
24. List anyone initiative introduced by the College that has significantly
contributed towards improvement of your academic/research profile
25. Any specific suggestion that you may have for improvement of our
College, especially in areas (as per above questions) where you have

chosen -Disagree and Strongly Disagree as options.
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BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda
Alumni Feedback Form
2022-23

17 responses

Publish analytics
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12/18/23, 11:09 AM BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda Alumni Feedback Form 2022-23

Name of the Alumnus :

17 responses

Aa

Zhelar gusay pawara
Rajendra shravan Banjara
Desale Gayatri Mahendra
Firdosali Shabbirali Sayyad
Arun Bhikan Bhoi

Nitesh rivdas changare
Hemant bhagvan patil
RTg I

Atul sudhakar jadhav
Maniyar ahetsham Mohammad haroon
Shital Ramlal Songire

Patil Mamta yashwant
Chetana Jawaharlal Chavan
Priyanka Dipak patil
Pranjali Ajabrao Patil

Dhangar pradip sharad

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1U1y0uB2ggpc6YLxhhulJyZzNEIUD2xWziOr2Hh9GFjoY/viewanalytics 2/13



12/18/23, 11:09 AM BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda Alumni Feedback Form 2022-23

Address :

17 responses

Aa

STl post kakrda taluka dhadgoan dist nandubar

At post babhlaj tel shirpur

At. Post varkhede Budruk, Tal. Chalisgaon, Dist. Jalgaon.
Chunarali Near Masjid

At marathe post lasur tal chopda dist jalgaon
Purnawad nagar sai park yawal tal yawal dist jalgaon
Dhupe khurd Chopda

EEKICICIBE

01 Dudh dairy colony shirpur dist dhule

Fakir wada

Shekhapura, chopda

At post adawad tal chopda dist Jalgaon

Nagavbari devpur dhule

Adwad tal.chopda dist.jalgaon

At. post Lasur Tal. Chopda Dist. Jalgaon

At gorgawle khurd tal chopda dist jalgaon

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1U1y0uB2ggpc6YLxhhulJyZzNEIUD2xWziOr2Hh9GFjoY/viewanalytics 3/13



12/18/23, 11:09 AM BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda Alumni Feedback Form 2022-23

Contact Number :

17 responses

Aa

9075155732

9284543751

7775827339

9890838558

7507646520

7385949755

9130678471

7020055677

9423695488

9172071441

8983263173

9284338580

9579699178

8605539095

8766851552

7391951791

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1U1y0uB2ggpc6YLxhhulJyZzNEIUD2xWziOr2Hh9GFjoY/viewanalytics 4/13



12/18/23, 11:09 AM BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda Alumni Feedback Form 2022-23

Email Id:

17 responses

Aa

Jhelarpawara@gmlle. Com

jadhavrajendra770@gmail.com

desalegayatri27@gmail.com

firdosalisayyad1986@gmail.com

arunbhoi199@gmail.com

nituchangare11@gmail

hemubhau1021@gmail.com

rahulnikam9096@gmail.com

Asjadhav33@gmail.com

ahteshammaniyar922@gmail.com

vedikaborase03@gmail.com

pmamtay25396@gmail.com

chetanachavan0504@gmail.com

bhaveshsonawane1995@gmail.com

pranjalipatil079@gmail.com

Pradipsdhangar2021@gmail.com

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1U1y0uB2ggpc6YLxhhulJyZzNEIUD2xWziOr2Hh9GFjoY/viewanalytics 5/13



12/18/23, 11:09 AM BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda Alumni Feedback Form 2022-23

Year of completion of course (BSW/MSW) : I8 copy

17 responses

6
5(29|.4%)
4
3 (17.6%)
2 (11.8%)
2
1(5.9%) 1(5.9%) 1(5.9%) 1(5.9%) 1(5.9%) 1 (5.9%) 1(5.9%)
0
2020 2022 Aa BSW/MSW MSW 2009
2020 -2021 2023 BSW 2017-202... MSW Msw

Present Employment Details : Organization/Designation

17 responses

No

Organization

Aa

Hiv project 2 year

APNA NGO Nagpur, Designation - Project Manager
Instructor BMC ITI COLLEGE

Msw

Council yawal

R TR I

Svkm agricultural College tardi

Bsm social work chopda

Gov ashram school Vihirgav tal sakri dist dhule

Housewife

SSA ZP Jalgaon V4

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1U1y0uB2ggpc6YLxhhulJyZzNEIUD2xWziOr2Hh9GFjoY/viewanalytics

6/13



12/18/23, 11:09 AM BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda Alumni Feedback Form 2022-23

Please give the correct answer :

1) Relevance of courses learned in the college to your current job
requirements.

17 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good
@ Average

2) Relevance of learning experiences during the course to real-life
application.

17 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good
@ Average

3) Infrastructure facilities : classrooms, computer lab, canteen, library,

sports, and cultural activities, hostel.

17 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good
@ Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1U1y0uB2ggpc6YLxhhulJyZzNEIUD2xWziOr2Hh9GFjoY/viewanalytics

IO copy

IO copy

IO copy

7/13



12/18/23, 11:09 AM BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda Alumni Feedback Form 2022-23

4) Course content of the syllabus is helpful for job? ID Copy

17 responses

® Yes
® No

5) The office staff (seeking mark sheet/certificates/testimonials) IO copy

17 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good
@ Average

6) Admission Procedure |0 copy

17 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good
@ Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1U1y0uB2ggpc6YLxhhulJyZzNEIUD2xWziOr2Hh9GFjoY/viewanalytics 8/13



12/18/23, 11:09 AM BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda Alumni Feedback Form 2022-23

7) Fee structure |0 copy

17 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good
@ Average

8) Counselling services |0 copy

17 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good
@ Average

9) Training and Job Placement services I_D Copy

17 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good
@ Average

BN

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1U1y0uB2ggpc6YLxhhulJyZzNEIUD2xWziOr2Hh9GFjoY/viewanalytics 9/13



12/18/23, 11:09 AM BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda Alumni Feedback Form 2022-23

10) The social environment in terms of diversity and inclusiveness I8 Copy

17 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good
@ Average

11) Field Work Internships/Block Placements/Camps I_D Copy

17 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good
@ Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1U1y0uB2ggpc6YLxhhulJyZzNEIUD2xWziOr2Hh9GFjoY/viewanalytics 10/13



12/18/23, 11:09 AM BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda Alumni Feedback Form 2022-23

12) Mention at least two areas from your experience with the College that has
benefitted you personally and professionally.

17 responses

A

Feild work verry emprtanc
Goog college

Chahardi, Chopda
Chunarali chopda, Amalner
Best

College campus, field work

Hmm

ARG ATFOT Q-TU0R 7 TTaTHed 3Tt b1 HRUTTATS Bral AT ST} TTaTan WU 3nary e g
AT &1 He TaTcid AT Te SHT SV YdedT 0T AraTaR SURASH HRI HRad! §
YT IS Hifrae

Best college and staff is good

Library. Class room

No

my college life, along with studying, | and my friends enjoyed a lot of other things. We traveled
to lots of places, had new experiences, and learned many new things. Our college's canteen
was a remarkable place in my college life as whenever we got time, we used to chill in the
canteen.

Good

Chopda

The method of Counsel

Good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1U1y0uB2ggpc6YLxhhulJyZzNEIUD2xWziOr2Hh9GFjoY/viewanalytics 11/13



12/18/23, 11:09 AM BMC's College of Social Work, Chopda Alumni Feedback Form 2022-23

13) Are you a member of the Alumni Association? I8 Copy

17 responses

® Yes
® No

14) Any suggestions/comments :

17 responses

No

Good

No.

Start of Sports Activities

HR spesalagtion

Research establishment for social work
Hm

3T shlarol Hed SHTUedl JRTE Teh qafdyg urfes §id d qur Fired el
Ok

Nice colleage

My experience is very good

Good
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12/18/23, 11:12 AM Teacher Feedback 2022-23

Teacher Feedback 2022-23

9 responses

Publish analytics

Dear Colleagues,

As our college shall be undergoing Re-accreditation in the year 2027. So
to prepare AQAR of Academic Year 2022-23 your valuable feedback on the
Institutional Resources will help us in improving the quality of our Institute and
making it a better place for students.

Kindly spare 5 minutes of your busy schedule and fill up all the GOOGLE
form. | reassure your response will not adversely affect your wards' evaluation
and assessment. Untitled title

1. Email address

9 responses

sambodhideshpande@gmail.com
drupasanimu@gmail.com
maroti.n.gaikwad@gmail.com
rahul.y.nikam@gmail.com
narsingvalvi@gmail.com
kalpanasonawane73@gmail.com
jaivraipure@gmail.com
avdeshmukh265@gmail.com

ashishsgujarathi@gmail.com

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SsJG_YL_CbqgJegGNDCxEu3JvPnIHN1AjJ59Aa2ZEqgEg/viewanalytics 112
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2. Name

9 responses

Dr Sambodhi Madhukar Deshpande

Dr. Mohini uday upasani

Dr. Maroti Nivarati Gaikwad

Dr.RAHUL YASHAWANTRAO NIKAM
Mr.Narsing Dongarsing Valvi

Ms. Kalpana Shamrao Sonawane
Dr.Vinod Ajabrao Raipure

Dr Anant vinayakrao Deshmukh

DR. ASHISH SUBHASHLAL GUJARATHI

10 copy
3. Subject

9 responses

4
4 (44.4%)
3
2
2 (22.2%)
! 1(11.1%) 1(11.1%) 1(11.1%)
0
Library and Information Science Social Work Social work

SOCIAL WORK Social Work (Community Developm...

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SsJG_YL_CbqgJegGNDCxEu3JvPnIHN1AjJ59Aa2ZEqEg/viewanalytics 2/12
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4. Years of teaching experience

9 responses

3

3

(33.3%)

2
! 1 (11.1%) 1(11.1%) 1(11.1%)
0

14 14 Years 6 Months 24 years

14 Year Completed 23 years

Give your valuable feedback for further improvement in the college

1) The College encourages participatory decision making by involving
employees at various levels.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
©® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

2) The College encourages Faculty members to participate in designing
and developing the course curriculum at University level.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SsJG_YL_CbqgJegGNDCxEu3JvPnIHN1AjJ59Aa2ZEqEg/viewanalytics

IO copy

1(11.1%)

29years

IO copy

IO copy

3/12
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IO copy
3) Faculty members have the freedom to adopt new techniques /
strategies of teaching such as group discussions, seminar presentations,
etc.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4) College encourages faculty members to invite experts from academia, I_D Copy
research institutions and industry in workshops/seminars etc
organisation by respective Departments.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

IO copy

5) The examination and evaluation system followed by the College is
effective and fair in judging students' academic performance.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SsJG_YL_CbqgJegGNDCxEu3JvPnIHN1AjJ59Aa2ZEqEg/viewanalytics 4/12
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6) The library is adequately equipped with different learning resources, ID Copy
including books, Journals, e-resources etc.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

IO copy
7) The procedure of procurement of books etc in library is fair and
transparent.
9 responses
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
IO copy

8) The library is optimally used by the faculty, students and research
scholars.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SsJG_YL_CbqgJegGNDCxEu3JvPnIHN1AjJ59Aa2ZEqEg/viewanalytics 5/12
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9) The timings of the library as well as the procedure for issue/return of
books in the library are convenient.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

10) The procedure of procurement of equipment's/software etc in your
college is fair and transparent.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

11) The College website is updated and well maintained.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SsJG_YL_CbqgJegGNDCxEu3JvPnIHN1AjJ59Aa2ZEqEg/viewanalytics

IO copy

IO copy
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I8 copy
12) The College has taken initiatives to encourage research.
9 responses
@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
IO copy
13) The College supports the participation of faculty in national
conferences! seminars! symposia by providing academic leave and
financial support.
9 responses
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
I8 copy

14) The College supports the participation of faculty in international
conferences! seminars! symposia by providing academic leave.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SsJG_YL_CbqgJegGNDCxEu3JvPnIHN1AjJ59Aa2ZEqEg/viewanalytics 7112
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I8 copy
15) ICT facilities available to the faculty in the College are adequate and
satisfactory.
9 responses
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
IO copy
16) The classrooms and furniture available are adequate, clean and well
maintained.
9 responses
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
IO copy

17) The toilets are sufficient, clean and well maintained.

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SsJG_YL_CbqgJegGNDCxEu3JvPnIHN1AjJ59Aa2ZEqEg/viewanalytics 8/12
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IO copy
18) The labs are adequately equipped for hands-on training of students
(if applicable) research and skills.
9 responses
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
IO copy
19) The College administration is approachable and faculty-friendly.
9 responses
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
20) The College has an effective grievance redressal system. I_D Copy

9 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SsJG_YL_CbqgJegGNDCxEu3JvPnIHN1AjJ59Aa2ZEqEg/viewanalytics 9/12
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IO copy
21) The College provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty
for their academic growth.
9 responses
@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
IO copy
22) Faculty are free to express and share their opinions, ideas and
suggestions.
9 responses
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
23) Would you like to recommend the college to any aspiring student |_|:| Copy

seeking admission in 2023-24?

@® Yes
® No
a @ Neutral

9 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SsJG_YL_CbqgJegGNDCxEu3JvPnIHN1AjJ59Aa2ZEqEg/viewanalytics 10/12
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24) List anyone initiative introduced by the College that has significantly contributed
towards improvement of your academic/research profile.

9 responses

College have own Research Center. | will best to guide my Ph.D. Students in future.
NA

Green Campus

Yes

Research Centre,Green Campus

Green Campus, Research Centre

Research workshop

NIRF

A workshop was held regarding syllabus framework & research.

25) Any specific suggestion that you may have for improvement of our College,
especially in areas (as per above questions) where you have chosen -Disagree and
Strongly Disagree as options.

9 responses

NA

Nil

Not Applicable

Teaching faculties should appointed
Organise FDP and Faculty exchange program
No

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy,
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Action taken Report of Stakeholders
2022-23

Sr. No | Suggestion given by the students Action taken by the college

Suggestion by Students and Action taken on it

01 The Students suggested that, the | The Teachers are using modern
teachers should use modern mode of | mode of teaching i.e. you-tube,

ICT tools. Google classroom etc

02 The Students demanded that, to|As mentioned in the new
increase job opportunities related to | educational policy and keeping
UG Level and PG Level in mind the increasing need of
skilled social workers who are
needed in all spheres of human
in education, education, health,
management, family and child
welfare,  Psychiatry, legal
advice and guidance,
community development,
various personnel and staff
opportunities should be made
available in  organizations
working in this field. In this
regards it was decided that,
correspondence and follow-up
should be taken at Government
as well as the level of Industry

and NGO’s.

03 The Students have suggested to college | The college principal instructed

to deliver lectures on time and|to teachers to take their lectures

regularly on time and regularly.




The students have suggested that the

The college has its own large

04 college should have a bigger | ground but for running track the
playground and a running track college management decided that
the track will be made available
for students to run in the next
academic year
05 Students demanded that the college | The college decided to provide
should provide the question paper of | the question papers of the
the previous year university | previous  year University
examination which is not available. examination in the reading room
of library section
06 Colleges should have more campus | The college admiration and IQAC
placements from reputed institutes decided to invite reputed
institutions for campus
placement.
07 Students suggested that Teachers should| Principal of college give special

teach better

instruction to teachers for better

teaching.




Suggestion by the Alumni and Action taken on it

01

To encourage Sports Activities.

The college has discuss in
the meeting of college
development committee
and decided to give more
attention on sports
activities and promote
students to participate in

it.

02

HR specialization needed

As per students suggestion
college administration
will apply to university to
give  permission  for
Human Resource
Management

Specializations to  the

college very soon.

03

Research culture develop in
the college campus for social

work

As per alumni
suggestion, college
Research center decided
to  organize  various
activities to promote
research culture in the

college campus.




03 In our college, we want a hostel The college has planned
for all to  construct separate
hostel for boys and
girls.Proposal  regarding
hostel construction is in
process
04 Suggested that, to improve in The college has decided to
teaching methods and use recent| Us¢ new  technology  for
) ) effective teaching —learning
technology while teaching for
process.
effective teaching-learning
process.
05 Suggestion to organize campus College decided to
interviews communication with
various Government and
other welfare agencies to
approach and organized
campus in our college.
06 To organize Gathering of students| College decided to organize
and Alumni yearly social gathering of students
—alumni yearly
07 College should help to strengthen| As per suggestion, the

Alumni Association

College decided to help
increase membership of
alumni association at

the time of exit level




Suggestion by the Teachers and Action taken on it

01

To restructure Suitable syllabus as per

New Education Policy.

The Board of studies in
social work members from
our college participated in
the workshop for
restructuring of syllabus as

per NEW-2020

02

Suggested to increase  periodicals
reference and text books of social work

inthe library

As per suggestion given by
the teacher college CDC
take decision to purchase
reference and textbooks in

the library in  the

coming academic year.

03

Need to appoint new faculty for teaching

As per UGC norms
students: teachers ration is
13:1and as per norms 7
seats of teaching faculty is
vacant. The college
administration decided to
communication with
Government for permission

to fill vacant teaching post.




04

Need to facilitate with good and healthy

canteen facility in affordable rate.

As per demand of the
teachers college
management decided to
contract with new persons
who will provide good and
healthy canteen
Facility in an affordable

rate.

05

Provide ICT tools in  each

classroom

As per demand of

teacher collegedevelopment
committee  decided to
purchase LCD projector in

each classroom very soon

06

To organized or to depute the teachers to
participation in the faculty development

activities

As per suggestion college
development committee
decided tosend teacher who
is eligible to participate in
the faculty development

activities.

Employer feedback and Action Taken Report on it.

01

Need to provide opportunity of

employment through placement cell

The college development
committee decided to
organized campus by

communicating various

agencies




02 Restructuring the syllabus as per As per suggestion given
demand by the employee, IQAC
decide to recommended to
introduce new content in
the syllabus to the
university authority
which is needful in the
present scenario
03 Need to develop skill of As per suggestion our
communication in English college already run
certificate course on
communication skill in
English
04 Organized capacity development As per suggestion college

activities for the development of

Alumni

organized various workshop,
conference for
capacity developmentof the

Alumni




Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
2022-23
Notice of the IQAC Meeting

A meeting of College Development Committee is held on 29 / 05/ 2023 at 10.00
am in the IQAC chamber. Subject of meeting are as follows

1. Confirm the minutes of last meeting.

2. To discuss on feedback analysis report of different stakeholders

3. To discuss on the topics raise during the meeting.

All Members of the College Development Committee hereby cordially requested

to attend the meeting without fail.




The Minutes of the College Development Committee meeting
2022-23
The Minutes of the College Development Committee meeting held on

29/05/2023 at 10.00 am

Member Present

1. Mrs Poonam Ashish Gujrathi - Member
2. Principal Dr I M Saundankar - Chairperson
3. Mr. Anant V Deshmukh - Coordinator
4. Dr. Vishnu Ramdas Gunjal - Member
5. Mr. Ashish S Gujarathi - Member

6. Mr Narsing D Valvi - Member



7. Smt. K.S. Sonawane - Member

8. Mrs. Ashwini P Gujarathi i Member
Member
9.Mr. Ashish Arunlal Gujarathi -
Member
10. Bharat Rupsing Jadhav - Member
12. Miss Rupali Baldev Saraf - Member

13. Dr Vinod A Raipure -

Minutes of the meeting are as follows

Subject 1 - Confirm the minutes of last meeting.

Resolution 1- To confirm the minutes of the previous meeting

Subject 2 —To discuss on feedback analysis report of different stakeholders
Resolution 2. - Structured feedback received from all the stakeholders such as
students, alumni, and employer are received during the academic year 2022-23.
The obtained feedback is being analyzed. The report on feedback analysis was
discussed in the meeting. On the basis of discussion IQAC were taken following
decision / resolution.

In the meeting unanimously decided that, the college will take action on

suggestion obtained from all the stakeholders through feedback




